All Non-Scheduled Services July 2024 (a)

Passenger Services

2 EXCEL AVIATION LTD T/A THE
BLADES BROADSWORD SCIMITAR
SABRE AND T2

ACROPOLIS AVIATION LTD
AIRTANKER SERVICES LTD
ASCEND AIRWAYS LTD

BA CITYFLYER LTD

BA EUROFLYER LTD DBA BRITISH
AIRWAYS

BAE SYSTEMS (CORP AIR TVL) LTD
BLUE ISLANDS LIMITED

BRITISH AIRWAYS PLC

CATREUS AOC LTD

CONCIERGE U LTD

EASTERN AIRWAYS

EXECUTIVE JET CHARTER LTD
LOGANAIR LTD

LONDON EXECUTIVE AVIATION LTD
PEN-AVIA LTD

RVL AVIATION LTD

TAG AVIATION (UK) LTD

TITAN AIRWAYS LTD

TUI AIRWAYS LTD

VOLUXIS LTD

Total Passenger Services

Cargo Only Services

ASL AIRLINES UK LTD

Aircraft
-Km
(000)

49

49
781
532
280

59

61
27

113
74
248
26
96
138

28
1,342

20,059
29

24,010

63

Stage
Flights

38

12
263
233
184

26

129
47

68
16
534
11
316
97
10
62

611
7,973
17

10,657

150

A/C
Hours

74

62
1,108
819
460
98

119
76
11

158
90

443
30

319

201
15
80

2,030
29,208
38

35,447

182

(b)

Number of
Passengers
Uplifted

1,449

130
3,822

14,944
4,378

1,667
1,474
1,199
225
83
2,829
46
6,000
332
85

6
2,209
1,454,806
66

1,495,750

Seat-Km
Available
(000)

2,966

924
244,426
100,559
27,885
10,569

2,992
1,824

947

1,355
1,040
24,772
334

5,614
1,603

136

196

53
266,094
4,197,234
366

4,891,889

Seat-Km
Used
(000)

1,799

551
186,346
92,766
23,256
9,901

678
1,147
810

512

355
15,650
77
1,842
658

51

55

13
227,523
3,801,060
117

4,365,167

10of2

As
% of
Avail

60.7

59.6
76.2
92.3
83.4
93.7

22.7
62.9
85.5
37.8
34.1
63.2
23.1
32.8
41.0
37.5
28.1
24.5
85.5
90.6
32.0

89.2

(b)

Cargo
Uplifted
Tonnes

486

599

Tonne-Km
Available
(000)

488

170
31,875
10,737
2,795
1,057

275
164

95

398

215
2,477
26

564

412

23

42

8
22,588
518,261
37

592,708

1,061

Total
(000)

180

48
16,031
7,892
2,205
938

57
103
71

51

31
1,565

163
65

4

5

1
19,348
346,876
9

395,651

289

Tonne-Kilometres Used

Mail
(000)

Freight
(000)

10
2,716

2,732

289

Table 5.1

Passenger
(000)

180

48
16,031
7,892
2,205
938

57
103
71

51

31
1,565

157
65

4

5

1
19,338
344,160
9

392,919

As
% of
Avail

36.9

28.2
50.3
73.5
78.9
88.7

20.7
62.8
74.7
12.8
14.4
63.2
30.8
28.9
15.8
17.4
11.9
12.5
85.7
66.9
24.3

66.8

27.2



All Non-Scheduled Services July 2024 (a) Table 5.1 (Continued)

(b) (b) Tonne-Kilometres Used

Aircraft Number of Seat-Km Seat-Km As Cargo Tonne-Km As
-Km Stage A/C Passengers Available Used % of Uplifted Available Total Mail Freight Passenger % of
(000) Flights Hours Uplifted (000) (000) Avail Tonnes (000) (000) (000) (000) (000) Avail

Cargo Only Services
BAE SYSTEMS (CORP AIR TVL) LTD 52 20 80 - - - - 69 1,258 358 - 358 - 28.5
DHL AIR LTD 4,186 1,155 5,664 - - - - 32,855 325,808 172,954 - 172,954 - 53.1
EUROPEAN CARGO LTD 660 78 957 - - - - 2,444 46,173 21,882 - 21,882 - 47.4
LOGANAIR LTD 71 203 225 - - - - 394 495 155 155 - - 31.3
ONE AIR LTD 185 32 222 - - - - 1,754 22,546 20,327 - 20,327 - 90.2
RVL AVIATION LTD 7 26 21 - - - - - 11 3 - 3 - 27.3
TITAN AIRWAYS LTD 305 177 511 - - - - 2,362 17,564 10,813 - 10,813 - 61.6
WEST ATLANTIC UK LTD 180 491 485 - - - - 2,232 3,003 874 659 215 - 29.1
Total Cargo Only Services 5,707 2,332 8,348 - - - - 42,709 417,918 227,653 813 226,840 - 54.5
Grand Total 29,717 12,989 43,795 1,495,750 4,891,889 4,365,167 89.2 43,195 1,010,626 623,304 813 229,572 392,919 61.7

Total sub-charter operations
performed on behalf of - - - - - - - - - - - - - _
UK airlines

Total excluding sub-charter
operations performed on 29,717 12,989 43,795 1,495,750 4,891,889 4,365,167 89.2 43,195 1,010,626 623,305 813 229,572 392,919 61.7
behalf of UK airlines

(a) Excludes some charter operations performed by aircraft below 15 MTOM
(b) Excludes small airlines' public transport operations (see table 10)
(c) Excludes passengers and cargo uplifted on sub-charter operations
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